=OP \$165.00 761067

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Spring Capital Partners, L.P.		109/13/2006 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MARYLAND	
Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P.		109/13/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InPhonic, Inc.
Street Address:	1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76106705	TURNING PAGE VIEWS INTO PROFITS	
Serial Number:	76111786	INPHONIC	
Serial Number:	76291928	UNIFIED INFORMATION	
Serial Number:	76291929	WELCOME TO OUR WIRELESS WORLD	
Serial Number:	76291930	WE DELIVER CELLULAR	
Serial Number:	76297143	INPHONIC INPOWER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147581500

Email: estafford@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue; Suite 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0616

900064644

Address Line 2: Patton Boggs I Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020748.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren W. Collins
Signature:	/Darren W. Collins/
Date:	12/13/2006
Total Attachments: 7 source=4160_001#page1.tif source=4160_001#page2.tif source=4160_001#page3.tif source=4160_001#page4.tif source=4160_001#page5.tif source=4160_001#page6.tif source=4160_001#page7.tif	

	SEP-17-2001 09:52	CT CORP SYS	TEM		6146210634	P.03/06
UC	C FINANCING STATEN	IENT ADDENDUM				
	AME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a OR 1b)		ATEMENT			
	an encourations have in Phonic, line.	•				
OR	ON SHORMOUNE'S LAST MARKE	FIRST HAVE	BEDOLE NAME, SUPPLE			
10 10	SCELLANEOUS:	<u> </u>				
14. A	k					
	,]			
			tt		S FOR FILING OFFICE US	ECNLY
11. Á	DOITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL 114 ORGANIZATIONS HAME	LEGAL NAME - insert only one of	sbior name (15s of 11p) – so not abor	evase of combine name	<u> </u>	
				,		
oR	HIS INDIVIDUAL'S CAST NAME		PREST CLAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUPFOX
174 1	MALING ADDRESS		city	BTATE .	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
174.1	FAX IDS: SEN OR EIN ADD VILEO RE CREATEATION DESTOR	110, TYPE OF DRIGANIZATION	1 H, JUDISDICTION OF CHICARZATION	11g. CR	CANTESTICALLES E May	□ NON
12. Z	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTYS of 12th ORGANIZATIONS NAME Argony Investment Pa		insert only one debtor name (12a or	12b)	historia	\$LFFFEE
	мынс архязя) West Valley Road, Suite 29()2	Wayne	STATE PA	19087	US
	This FINANCING STATEMENT conors	bor to be culier 📑 BS-antracted	16. Admilional collegeral description:			
				•		
:				•		
					•	
	blance and address of Bellings of the	to the state of th	·	•		
15.	Name and address of a RECORD OWNER (If Debter does not have a record interest);	o edav e d escribes pen esiale	٠.	•		
			17. Check gaty if applicable and the	rsk <u>only</u> one box.		
			Dabtor le a 🔲 Trust 📗 Trustos a	capill min semblest to be	party hald in trust or 🔲 Di	cadeni's Estale
			18. Check only if applicable and the Dobbor is a TRANSMITTING U First in connection with a Manu	FILITY fectured-Home Transac	•	
			Hed in connection with a Public	-Finance Transaction -	-effective 30 years	

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1A4) (REV. 07/29/98) 109629 v1/RE 2CL9011.DQ€ 091301/1615

Debtor: inPhonic, Inc.

Exhibit A to UCC-1 Financing Statement

- 1. This Financing Statement covers all of the now-owned and hereafter acquired tangible and intangible property of Debtor, including, without limitation, all of the following:
 - (a) all Accounts; (b) all Chattel Paper; (c) all Equipment; (d) all Goods; (e) all Instruments; (f) all Inventory; (g) all General Intangibles; (h) all Proceeds; (i) all Real Property; (j) all books, records, computer software and logs relating to and necessary or appropriate to the conduct of the Debtor's business and operation of any Future Business, and including those relating to any of the foregoing; (k) all monies, Deposit Accounts and rights to money of any kind; (l) all commercial tort claims; (m) all Intellectual Property; (n) all additions or accessions to any of the foregoing; (o) all substitutions for any of the foregoing; and (p) all replacements, products and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. Defined Terms. When used herein the following terms shall have the following meanings (such meanings being equally applicable to both the singular and plural terms of the terms defined):

"Accounts" shall mean all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired "accounts," as that term is defined in the Applicable UCC.

"Agreement" shall mean that certain Investment Agreement by and among InPhonic, Inc., Spring Capital Partners, L.P. and Argosy Investment Partners II, L.P. dated as of the 13th day of September, 2001.

"Applicable UCC" shall mean the Uniform Commercial Code ("UCC"), as enacted in the State of Maryland, as amended through the date hereof. Terms used herein which are defined in the UCC and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the UCC. To the extent the definition of any category or type of collateral is modified by any amendment, modification or revision to the UCC, such modified definition will apply automatically as of the date of such amendment, modification or revision.

"Chattel Paper" shall mean, collectively, all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired "chattel paper," (including "tangible chattel paper" and "electronic chattel paper") as those terms are defined in the Applicable UCC.

"Deposit Accounts" shall have the meaning given to it in the Applicable UCC.

"Equipment" shall mean all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired equipment and fixtures, and all replacements and substitutions therefor and thereof, and all accessions thereto, including, without limitation, every item of equipment that is or

FILING OFFICE COPY - NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDRINDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 07/29/98) 109629 v1/RE 2CLUDII, DOC 091301/1624

Debtor: InPhonic, Inc.

Exhibit A to **UCC-1** Financing Statement (continued)

may be necessary or convenient in relation to the operation of the Debtor's business or any Future Business, including: all materials and equipment and all parts, substitutions, improvements, accessories, attachments and additions thereto and therefor.

"Future Business(es)" when used in the singular, shall mean each business in which the Debtor acquires any interest from and after the date of this Agreement and, when used in the plural, shall mean all such businesses in which the Debtor acquires any such interest; provided, however, that nothing contained herein shall authorize the Debtor to acquire any interest in any Future Business except as specifically permitted by the applicable terms of this Agreement.

"General Intangibles" shall mean, collectively, all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired "general intangibles" (including "payment tangibles" and "software"), as those terms are defined in the Applicable UCC.

"Goods" shall mean, collectively, all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired "goods" (including "fixtures") as those terms are defined in the Applicable UCC.

"Instruments" shall mean, collectively, all of the Debtor's now owned or hereafter acquired "instruments" (including "promissory notes"), as those terms are defined in the Applicable UCC.

"Intellectual Property" shall mean, collectively, all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired intellectual property, including, without limitation the following: (a) all (i) patents (including all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all improvements thereon and interests under patent license agreements, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein), (ii) licenses pertaining to any patent, whether the Debtor is licensor or licensee, and (iii) income, royalties, damages, payments, accounts and accounts receivable now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof; (b) all trademarks (including service marks, trade names and trade secrets, and all goodwill associated therewith); (c) all copyrights (including all renewals, extensions and continuations thereof); (d) all applications for patents, trademarks or copyrights and all applications otherwise relating in any way to the subject matter of such patents, copyrights and trademarks filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office of any foreign jurisdiction; (e) ail patents, copyrights, trademarks or applications therefor arising after the date of this Agreement and all rights to renew or extend such patents, copyrights, trademarks and/or applications; (f) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions of the property described in the preceding clauses (a), (b), (c), (d) and (e), including, without limitation, any claims by the Debtor against third parties for infringement thereof, (g) any and all cash proceeds and/or non-cash proceeds of any of

109629 vt/RE 2CL9011.DOC 091301/1615

Debtor: InPhonic, Inc.

Exhibit A to UCC-1 Financing Statement (continued)

the foregoing, including, without limitation, insurance proceeds, and all supporting obligations and the security therefor or for any rights to payment; and (h) all rights to sue in the Secured Parties? own names or in the Debtor's name for past, present and future infringements or violations of any such patents, trademarks and copyrights.

"Inventory" shall mean, collectively, all of the Debtor's now owned and hereafter acquired "inventory" as that term is defined in the Applicable UCC, and all products, replacements and substitutions therefor and thereof, and all accessions thereto.

"Proceeds" shall have the meaning given to it in the Applicable UCC, and shall include all cash and noncash proceeds (including insurance proceeds) resulting from any complete or partial Transfer of the Collateral or any portion thereof or otherwise relating to or generated by any of the Collateral.

"Real Property" shall mean, collectively, all real property owned by the Debtor or in which the Debtor has a leasehold interest and all real property hereafter acquired by the Debtor in fee or by means of a leasehold interest, including all real property on which any of the Debtor's business or any Future Business is now or hereafter conducted, together with all goods located on any such real property that are or may become "fixtures" under the law of the jurisdiction in which such real property is located.

109629 V1/RE 2CL9011.DOC 091301/1615

TOTAL P.06

LII / Legal Information Institute

UCC: uniform commercial code

U.C.C. - ARTICLE 9 - SECURED TRANSACTIONS; SALES OF ACCOUNTS AND CHATTEL PAPER
...PART 4. FILING

§ 9-403.	What	Constitutes	Filing;	Duration	of	Filing;	Effect	of	Lapsed	Filing;	Duties	of
Filing Off	icer.											

- (1) Presentation for filing of a <u>financing statement</u> and tender of the filing fee or acceptance of the statement by the filing officer constitutes filing under this Article.
- (2) Except as provided in subsection (6) a filed <u>financing statement</u> is effective for a period of five years from the date of filing. The effectiveness of a filed financing statement lapses on the expiration of the five year period unless a continuation statement is filed prior to the lapse. If a security interest <u>perfected</u> by filing exists at the time insolvency proceedings are commenced by or against the <u>debtor</u>, the security interest remains <u>perfected</u> until termination of the insolvency proceedings and thereafter for a period of sixty days or until expiration of the five year period, whichever occurs later. Upon lapse the security interest becomes unperfected, unless it is perfected without filing. If the security interest becomes unperfected upon lapse, it is deemed to have been unperfected as against a person who became a purchaser or <u>lien creditor</u> before lapse.
- (3) A continuation statement may be filed by the secured party within six months prior to the expiration of the five year period specified in subsection (2). Any such continuation statement must be signed by the secured party, identify the original statement by file number and state that the original statement is still effective. A continuation statement signed by a person other than the secured party of record must be accompanied by a separate written statement of assignment signed by the secured party of record and complying with subsection (2) of Section 9-405, including payment of the required fee. Upon timely filing of the continuation statement, the effectiveness of the original statement is continued for five years after the last date to which the filing was effective whereupon it lapses in the same manner as provided in subsection (2) unless another continuation statement is filed prior to such lapse. Succeeding continuation statements may be filed in the same manner to continue the effectiveness of the original statement. Unless a statute on disposition of public records provides otherwise, the filing officer may remove a lapsed statement from the files and destroy it immediately if he has retained a microfilm or other photographic record, or in other cases after one year after the lapse. The filing officer shall so arrange matters by physical annexation of financing statements to continuation statements or other related filings, or by other means, that if he physically destroys the financing statements of a period more than five years past, those which have been continued by a continuation statement or which are still effective under subsection (6) shall be retained.
- (4) Except as provided in subsection (7) a filing officer shall mark each statement with a file number and with the date and hour of filing and shall hold the statement or a microfilm or other photographic copy thereof for public inspection. In addition the filing officer shall index the statement according to the name of the <u>debtor</u> and shall note in the index the file number and the address of the debtor given in the statement.

(5) The uniform fee for filing and indexing and for stamping a copy furnished by the secured party to
show the date and place of filing for an original financing statement or for a continuation statement shall
be \$ if the statement is in the standard form prescribed by the [Secretary of State] and
otherwise shall be \$, plus in each case, if the financing statement is subject to subsection (5) of
Section <u>9-402</u> , \$ The uniform fee for each name more than one required to be indexed shall be
\$ The secured party may at his option show a trade name for any person and an extra uniform
indexing fee of \$ shall be paid with respect thereto.

- (6) If the <u>debtor</u> is a <u>transmitting utility</u> (subsection (5) of Section <u>9-401</u>) and a filed <u>financing statement</u> so states, it is effective until a termination statement is filed. A real estate <u>mortgage</u> which is effective as a fixture filing under subsection (6) of Section <u>9-402</u> remains effective as a fixture filing until the mortgage is released or satisfied of record or its effectiveness otherwise terminates as to the real estate.
- (7) When a <u>financing statement</u> covers timber to be cut or covers minerals or the like (including oil and gas) or <u>accounts</u> subject to subsection (5) of Section <u>9-103</u>, or is filed as a fixture filing, [it shall be filed for record and] the filing officer shall index it under the names of the <u>debtor</u> and any owner of record shown on the financing statement in the same fashion as if they were the mortgagors in a <u>mortgage</u> of the real estate described, and, to the extent that the law of this state provides for indexing of mortgages under the name of the mortgagee, under the name of the <u>secured party</u> as if he were the mortgagee thereunder, or where indexing is by description in the same fashion as if the financing statement were a mortgage of the real estate described.

Note: In states in which writings will not appear in the real estate records and indices unless actually recorded the bracketed language in subsection (7) should be used.

As amended in 1972.

See Appendix II for material relating to changes made in text in 1972.

previous section | next section overview notes

© Copyright 2005 by The American Law Institute and the National Conference of Commissioners on Uniform State Laws; reproduced, published and distributed with the permission of the Permanent Editorial Board for the Uniform Commercial Code for the limited purposes of study, teaching, and academic research.

TRADEMARK 2/8/2006 REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0624